
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, 14 January 2025, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a hybrid meeting, occurring both in-person and virtual.  The in-person meeting 

will be held at the Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library in Room 401-C (4th Floor).  

You also may access the meeting with Zoom by computer, mobile device, or 

telephone.   

 

If you are joining online, please register in advance for this meeting: 

 

https://dc-gov.zoom.us/meeting/register/ml1SROabQZ260oEOa0NnNg 

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining 

the meeting. 

 

AGENDA 

Call to Order 

Roll Call  

Introduction of Commissioners 

Approval of Agenda 

Election of Officers 

 Chair 

 Vice-Chair 

 Secretary 

 Treasurer 

Approval of Meeting Minutes November and December 2024 

Treasurer Report  

 Approval of QFR FY25 Q1 

 Resolution to add Debt Card to PNC Account 

 ANC Business Cards and Supplies 

 

Community Announcements 



 
 

1. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Michael 

Hamelin, michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.698.1405 or Lieutenant Sylvester Garvin, 

sylvester.garvin@dc.gov, 202.774.6866,.  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Paul Hrebenak,  

Paul.Hrebenak@dc.gov, 202.643.8471, Lieutenant Araz Alal, Araz.Alali@dc.gov, 

202.698.0066. 

3. Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Tadai Abilla, Ward 2 Liaison, 

Tadai.Abilla@dc.gov, 202.805.7122.  

4. Office of Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, 

Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, Maddy White, Constituent Services, 

mwhite@dccouncil.us, and Brian Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, 

bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-9195.  

5. DowntownDC BID, Lukas Umana, Director of Public Space Operations, 

lukas@downtowndc.org, 202.270.0366.  

Local Events that Impact the Community 

1. Marine Corps Marathon, 26 October 2025, Krista Lenzmeier, Volunteer & Permit 

Coordinator, Marine Corps Marathon Organization, Krista.Lenzmeier@usmc-

mccs.org, 571.733.7385. 

2. St. Jude's Rock N Roll Half Marathon, Saturday, 15 March 2025, Diane Romo 

Thomas, RNRDC 2025 Community Outreach, dianeromo-thomas@hotmail.com. 

 

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Licensing (ABCA)  

1. Lucky Danger Beyond, LLC, Trade Name: KATA, 600 F Street, NW, Suite 100 

(ABRA-130689) New Retailer’s Class “C” Tavern. Will Dos Santos, 

will@theburnsbrothers.com, 202.596.4862. 

 

Transportation/Public Space 

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. Zumo Thai, 815 7th Street NW, Installation of New Store Front Signage. Chinatown 

Design Review. Shai C Lin, Jamelnrestment@aol.com, 301.651.0725, Dan Gan, 

Knksign@hotmail.com. 



 
 

2. Fuddruckers in Chinatown DC, 781 7th Street NW, Installation of New Store Front 

Signage. Chinatown Design Review. Bob Biroonak, bob@artdisplayco.com. 

Other 

1. Bottle Bill, Resolution, Hannah Elson, helson09@gmail.com, 216.970.2847. 

2. Thomson Elementary PTO Grant ($5,000). 

 

 

Meeting Adjourned 

Next Meeting 

February 11, 2025, 6:00PM 

 

ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

Nancy Groth, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jim Swart, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 

www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  

 


